\$40.00 14911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Thomas Monahan Company		02/02/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orange Glo International, Inc.	
Street Address:	8200 East Maplewood Avenue	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1491182	MOPSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)332-2196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 201-3977

Email: tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar L. Alcantara
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3257.004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl C. Trunzo

Total Attachments: 4

900004979

source=Mopster Assignment#page1.tif source=Mopster Assignment#page2.tif source=Mopster Assignment#page3.tif source=Mopster Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Thomas Monahan Company (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and of the applications and registrations therefor listed in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein (all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks to Orange Glo International, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and Assignee wishes to accept assignment of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, THE TRADEMARKS ARE ASSIGNED AS-IS, WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES. ASSIGNOR DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE REGARDING THE TRADEMARKS.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective this 2 day of 9 day of 9 day.

3257.004

ATTEST:

Dia G. Warfil

THE THOMAS MONAHAN COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

Ву

Its

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
do hereby certify that <u>NED LUNT</u> , per name is subscribed to the foregoing instru	ry Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, rsonally known to me to be the same person whose ument, appeared before me this day in person and elivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on
behalf of The Thomas Monahan Company,	an Illinois corporation, with authority to do so. I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
<u>2</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , 2004.	•
	Sua S. Woufl Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-6-2006	Commission Expires: 5-6-06

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.
MOPSTER (words only)	The Thomas Monahan Company	1491182

TRADEMARK REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 02/04/2004